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April 10,2023

In accordance with Newton Revised Ordinances, I respectfully submit the proposed Water,
Sewer, and Stormwater rates effective July 1, 2023. In total, the proposed rates are in line with
our long-standing practice of raising the total Water/Sewer/Stormwater rates by not more than

3.9%. The proposed rates for Fiscal Year 2024 are as follows:

Water Rates
HCF Per OQuarter
0-10

11-25

26 - 60

>60

Irrigation

Sewer Rates

HCF Per Quarter
0-10

11-25

26 - 60

>60

Irrigation

Stormwater Fees:
Residential
Commercial

FY2023
Water Rate per HCF
$ 7.40
$ 8.55
$ 9.83
$12.26
$13.51

FY2023
Sewer Rate per HCF
$11.41
$13.35
$14.34
$16.49
n/a

Fiseal Year 2023
$ 104.00
$0.05/Imp Sq Ft

Sincerely,

FY2024
Water Rate per HCF
$ 7.62
$ 8.81
$10.13
$12.63
$13.92

FY2024
Sewer Rate per HCF
$11.84
$13.85
$14.88
$17.11
n/a

Fiscal Year 2024
$114.40
$.056/Imp Sq Ft

Ruthanne Fuller

Mayor




