#1-23(2)



## City of Newton, Massachusetts Office of the Mayor

0022 APR 10 PM 4: 40

Telephone (617) 796-1100 Telefax (617) 796-1113 TDD (617) 796-1089 E-mail rfuller@newtonma.gov

CITY CLERK EVEON HAI 02:50 April 10, 2023

Honorable City Council Newton City Hall 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton Centre, MA 02459

## Councilors:

In accordance with Newton Revised Ordinances, I respectfully submit the proposed Water, Sewer, and Stormwater rates effective July 1, 2023. In total, the proposed rates are in line with our long-standing practice of raising the total Water/Sewer/Stormwater rates by not more than 3.9%. The proposed rates for Fiscal Year 2024 are as follows:

<u>Water Rates</u> HCF Per Quarter	FY2023 Water Rate per HCF	<u>FY2024</u> Water Rate per HCF
0-10	\$ 7.40	\$ 7.62
11 - 25	\$ 8.55	\$ 8.81
26 - 60	\$ 9.83	\$10.13
>60	\$12.26	\$12.63
Irrigation	\$13.51	\$13.92
Sewer Rates	FY2023	FY2024
<b>HCF Per Quarter</b>	Sewer Rate per HCF	Sewer Rate per HCF
0 - 10	\$11.41	\$11.84
11 - 25	\$13.35	\$13.85
26 - 60	\$14.34	\$14.88
>60	\$16.49	\$17.11
Irrigation	n/a	n/a
Stormwater Fees:	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024
Residential	\$ 104.00	\$ 114.40
Commercial	\$0.05/Imp Sq Ft	\$.056/Imp Sq Ft

Sincerely,

Ruthanne Fuller

Mayor